
 

Page 1 of 1 

City and County of San Francisco 
Office of Contract Administration 
Purchasing Department 
City Hall, Room 430 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, CA  94102-4685 
 

Contract Modification 2 
Triple Combination Pumpers 

 
Vendor Name Ferrara Fire Apparatus Date: November 1, 2018 
Sales Rep Mike Doran Buyer Name: Mark Farley 
Address 27855 James Chapel Road Term Contract: 72222 
Address Holden, LA 70744 City Blanket No.  1000001642 
E-mail: MikeD@ferrarafire.com  Type: Indefinite quantity 
 Not-to-exceed amount: $15,000,000 
   
The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows: 
 
 Start End 
Modification date date NTE Amount     Other changes 
 
Original contract 8/26/16 8/25/19 $9,500,000    
 
Modification No. 1 2/22/18   No change              Modifies Award Specifications  
            Updates Contract Award Pricing 
                                    

Modification No. 2     11/01/18                                $15,000,000           Increases Not to Exceed Amount 
 

 
 
This modification 2 changes the contract as follows:  
 

 It increases the contract Not to Exceed Amount from $9,500,000 to $15,000,000 
 
All other terms and conditions and pricing will remain unchanged. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Approved by the City:       ___________________________________________             _____________ 
                                              Alaric Degrafinried, Director of OCA and Purchaser                  Date 
 
 
Approved by Contractor: ______________________________________ _____________ 

 Signature               Date 
 
 

Name and title (Print)  _______________________________________ 
 
 


